
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    kinder- und jugendmedizin


    
    
    
      
    
    130330



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Kinder- und Jugendmedizin
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2022
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034917.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Kinder- und Jugendmedizin 2022; 22(01): 23-31
DOI: 10.1055/a-1704-0332


Schwerpunkt



Pyruvatkinasemangel der Erythrozyten

Red cell pyruvate kinase deficiency
Paraskevi Klothaki


1
           
        Klinik für pädiatrische Hämatologie und Onkologie, Psychosomatik und Systemerkrankungen, Klinikum Kassel



, 


Nina Kollmar


1
           
        Klinik für pädiatrische Hämatologie und Onkologie, Psychosomatik und Systemerkrankungen, Klinikum Kassel

, 


Michaela Nathrath


1
           
        Klinik für pädiatrische Hämatologie und Onkologie, Psychosomatik und Systemerkrankungen, Klinikum Kassel

› Author Affiliations


      › Further Information



	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
[bookmark: N1076B]
ZUSAMMENFASSUNG

        
Die kongenitalen hämolytischen Anämien sind seltene Störungen der Hämatopoese und stellen eine diagnostische und therapeutische Herausforderung für den Allgemeinpädiater und den Neonatologen dar. Zur Differenzialdiagnose gehören die Enzymdefekte der Erythrozyten. Diese betreffen einen der drei Stoffwechselwege der Erythrozyten: den Embden-Meyerhof-Weg (Glykolyse), den Pentosephosphatweg oder den Nukleotidstoffwechsel. Der häufigste Enzymdefekt der Glykolyse ist der Pyruvatkinasemangel (PK-Mangel). Es handelt sich dabei um eine seltene hereditäre nicht sphärozytäre hämolytische Anämie. Die Prävalenz des diagnostizierten PK-Mangels wird zwischen 3,2 und 8,5 pro Million Einwohner geschätzt [14]. Vermutlich ist die Prävalenz aufgrund der vielen nicht diagnostizierten Fällen deutlich höher [14]. Im Rahmen dieses Beitrags wird ein diagnostischer Algorithmus präsentiert, der als Leitfaden für den Allgemeinpädiater und den Neonatologen dienen soll.
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ABSTRACT

        
The congenital hemolytic anemias are rare disorders of hematopoiesis and represent a diagnostic and therapeutic challenge for the general pediatrician and the neonatologist. Differential diagnosis should include the red cell enzymopathies. These affect one of the three metabolic pathways of red cells: the Embden-Meyerhof pathway (glycolysis), the hexose monophosphate shunt or the nucleotide metabolism. The most common enzyme defect in glycolysis is pyruvate kinase deficiency (PKD). It is a rare hereditary non-spherocytic hemolytic anemia. The prevalence of diagnosed PKD is estimated to be between 3.2 and 8.5 per million [14]. However, the prevalence of PKD is probably higher because of many undiagnosed cases [14]. In this paper, we present a diagnostic algorithm to serve as a guide for the general pediatrician and the neonatologist.
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